Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LUVANIS S.A.		06/10/2011	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MF T.G. INTERNATIONAL LTD.		
Street Address:	Skelton House, New Road, Old Snydale		
City:	West Yorkshire		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	WF76EZ		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85041014	THRESHER & GLENNY	
Serial Number:	85119355	THRESHER & GLENNY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123600080

Email: tmdocket@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: Paul G. Juettner

Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4969.104060; 4696.104061

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.
Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive

900196430 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0112

85041014

CH #65 00

Address Line 2: Suite 2500 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLING				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul G. Juettner			
Signature:	/Paul G Juettner/			
Date:	07/07/2011			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Thresher.Assignment#page1.tif source=Thresher.Assignment#page2.tif source=Thresher.Assignment#page3.tif source=Thresher.Assignment#page4.tif				

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Between

LUVANIS S.A.

-and-

MFT.G. INTERNATIONAL LTD.

海族 2001年 8

THIS AGREEMENT is dated June 10, 2011

PARTIES:

- LUVANIS S.A.. a company incorporated under the laws of Luxembourg under number B144993 and whose registered office is at 4, rue Dicks, L-1417 Luxembourg ("the Assignor"); and
- MF T.G. INTERNATIONAL LTD a company incorporated under the laws of England under number 07659405 and whose registered office is at Skelton House, New Road, Old Snydale, West Yorkshire, England, WF76EZ, UK.

WHEREAS:

- 1. The Assignor is the proprietor of the trade mark applications and registrations listed in the schedule hereto ("the Trade Marks").
- 2. The Assignor has agreed to assign all its rights in and to the Trade Marks to the Assignee on the terms set out below.

AGREED TERMS:

1. Assignment

In consideration of the sum of One British Pound (£1) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) and for all other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the Assignee absolutely its ownership of the Trade Marks and all and any rights in and to the Trade Marks. Any common law rights and all the goodwill attaching to the Trade Marks shall also pass to the Assignee.

1.

2. Proceedings

This assignment shall include the right for the Assignee to bring proceedings against any third party in respect of the Trade Marks (including proceedings against any third party for infringement of the Trade Marks or for passing-off or for otherwise infringing the rights of the Assignor in the Trade Marks).

The Assignor agrees and undertakes to provide the Assignee (at its request) with all such assistance with any proceedings which may be brought by or against the Assignee against or by any third party in relation to the Trade Marks.

3. Further assurance

The Assignor covenants that, at the cost of the Assignee and at any time and from time to time, it shall execute such deeds or documents and do such acts or things as may be necessary or desirable to give effect to this assignment.

4. Governing law and jurisdiction

This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales and the parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts.

This agreement has been entered into on the date above written.

Signed by

for and on behalf of

LUVANIS 5.A

Signed by

for and on behalf of

MF T.G. INTERNATIONAL LTD.

HENNE OF LUMBER, DIRECTOR

SCHEDULE

		101.00	February Commence	
Benelux	THRESHER & GLENNY	1203263	0882300	3, 18, 24, 25
China	THRESHER & GLENNY	1056328		3, 18, 24, 25
Egypt	THRESHER & GLENNY	1056328		3, 18, 24, 25
European Community	THRESHER & GLENNY	009106931	009106931	3, 18, 24, 25
India	THRESHER & GLENNY	1973298		25
Japan	THRESHER & GLENNY	1056328		3, 18, 25
Republic of Korea (South Korea)	THRESHER & GLENNY	1056328		18, 25
Russian Federation	THRESHER & GLENNY	1056328		3, 18, 24, 25
Switzerland	THRESHER & GLENNY	1056328		3, 18, 24, 25
Ukraine	THRESHER & GLENNY	1056328		3, 18, 24, 25
United States of America	THRESHER & GLENNY	85041014		25
United States of America	THRESHER & GLENNY	85119355		18
Vietnam	THRESHER & GLENNY	1056328		3, 18, 24, 25
WIPO	THRESHER & GLENNY	1056328	1056328	3, 18, 24, 25

RECORDED: 07/07/2011

fl.